
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16Y020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009065 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  4 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3831
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

RIMROCK LAKE VICINITY - 
STABILIZE SLOPE
16Y020

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/07/2017
13:19

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0012(207), NHPP-0012(235)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988075120
EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-5362
125 SE MCGEE ST
KRCI LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100343CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

ROCK SUPREMACY LLC WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES
65175 N HWY 97 950 PACIFIC AVE SUITE 620

BEND   OR  977016420 TACOMA   WA  984024431
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100941 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100937

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 49.51 % 180.34 % 96.23 %

160,000.00 52,987.00 300,000.00 192,987.00 209,992.20 102,979.20107,013.00

10.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

1700.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 5.0000 25.00 % 10.0000 150.00 %

17,000.00 10,200.00 8,500.00 1,700.00 17,000.00 10,200.00
4.0000

6,800.00

725.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

1.0000 EACH 107.14 % 180.0000 -48.57 % 500.0000 42.86 %

725.00 375.00 180.00 -170.00 500.00 150.00
350.0000
350.00

GRADING

81.5000
4 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1000.0000 S.Y. 307.50 % 15.0000 -25.00 % 55.0000 175.00 %

81,500.00 61,500.00 15,000.00 -5,000.00 55,000.00 35,000.00
20.0000

20,000.00

587.0000
5 ROCK SLOPE SCALING 

900.0000 CRHR 46.75 % 400.0000 0.00 % 495.0000 23.75 %

528,300.00 168,300.00 360,000.00 0.00 445,500.00 85,500.00
400.0000

360,000.00

26.7500
6 ROCK SLOPE SCALING DEBRIS REMOVAL INCL. HAUL 

12600.0000 C.Y. 33.75 % 20.0000 0.00 % 47.0000 135.00 %

337,050.00 85,050.00 252,000.00 0.00 592,200.00 340,200.00
20.0000

252,000.00

2.0000
7 SHOULDER FINISHING

3200.0000 L.F. -23.08 % 10.0000 284.62 % 4.0000 53.85 %

6,400.00 -1,920.00 32,000.00 23,680.00 12,800.00 4,480.00
2.6000

8,320.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

3.5000
8 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

4980.0000 S.Y. -41.67 % 5.0000 -16.67 % 4.6500 -22.50 %

17,430.00 -12,450.00 24,900.00 -4,980.00 23,157.00 -6,723.00
6.0000

29,880.00

158.0000
9 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

510.0000 TON 43.64 % 140.0000 27.27 % 163.7500 48.86 %

80,580.00 24,480.00 71,400.00 15,300.00 83,512.50 27,412.50
110.0000
56,100.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
10 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00
11 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00
12 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00

235.0000
13 HMA CORE-ROADWAY 

10.0000 EACH 17.50 % 500.0000 150.00 % 250.0000 25.00 %

2,350.00 350.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 2,500.00 500.00
200.0000
2,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
14 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

TRAFFIC

50.0000
15 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST 

1662.5000 L.F. 42.86 % 40.0000 14.29 % 53.0000 51.43 %

83,125.00 24,937.50 66,500.00 8,312.50 88,112.50 29,925.00
35.0000

58,187.50

3,500.0000
16 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 40.00 % 3,000.0000 20.00 % 4,000.0000 60.00 %

3,500.00 1,000.00 3,000.00 500.00 4,000.00 1,500.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

60.0000
17 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

16.0000 EACH -14.29 % 60.0000 -14.29 % 70.0000 0.00 %

960.00 -160.00 960.00 -160.00 1,120.00 0.00
70.0000
1,120.00

8,500.0000
18 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.2100 HUND 112.50 % 13,000.0000 225.00 % 9,000.0000 125.00 %

1,785.00 945.00 2,730.00 1,890.00 1,890.00 1,050.00
4,000.0000

840.00
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TRAFFIC

1.5000
19 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

4950.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 1.0000 0.00 % 1.6000 60.00 %

7,425.00 2,475.00 4,950.00 0.00 7,920.00 2,970.00
1.0000

4,950.00
20 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -35.56 % 77.78 % 266.67 %

29,000.00 -16,000.00 80,000.00 35,000.00 165,000.00 120,000.0045,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
21 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 500.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
22 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.001,500.00
23 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
24 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
25 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
26 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % 2,700.00 % 250.00 %

500.00 -500.00 28,000.00 27,000.00 3,500.00 2,500.001,000.00

70.0000
27 ENERGY ABSORBING BLANKET 

1200.0000 L.F. 27.27 % 125.0000 127.27 % 125.0000 127.27 %

84,000.00 18,000.00 150,000.00 84,000.00 150,000.00 84,000.00
55.0000

66,000.00

74.0000
28 ENERGY ABSORBING BLANKET-AT&T

1200.0000 L.F. 7.25 % 125.0000 81.16 % 85.0000 23.19 %

88,800.00 6,000.00 150,000.00 67,200.00 102,000.00 19,200.00
69.0000

82,800.00
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OTHER ITEMS

85.0000
29 ECOLOGY BLOCK WALL

1200.0000 L.F. 112.50 % 90.0000 125.00 % 100.0000 150.00 %

102,000.00 54,000.00 108,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00 72,000.00
40.0000

48,000.00

$1,648,936.00 41.01% $1,704,626.00 45.77% $2,102,210.20 79.77%$1,169,366.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,102,210.20$1,648,936.00 $1,704,626.00BASE TOTAL 41.01% 45.77% 79.77%$1,169,366.50


